

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0,60

WINDHOEK - 6 December 1994

No. 998

CONTENTS

		Page
GOVERN	IMENT NOTICES	
No. 238	Electoral Act, 1992: General Election for members of the National Assembly: Lists of candidates: Amendment of Government Notice 217 of 1994	1
No. 239	Electoral Act, 1992: General Elections for the President and members of the National Assembly: Amendment of Government Notice 218 of 1994	2
	Government Notices	

OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

No. 238

1994

ELECTORAL ACT, 1992: GENERAL ELECTION FOR MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: LISTS OF CANDIDATES: AMENDMENT OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE 217 OF 1994

In terms of section 60(2) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act 24 of 1992), the Electoral Commission hereby amends Government Notice 217 of 1994 by the deletion in Column 2 of Annexure 8 of the Schedule to that Government Notice, of the following names and particulars:

(a) "Kondombolo, Esechiel Ludwig; Katutura, Windhoek; FS0898/BE0296";

- (b) "Kapenda, Petrus; Soweto, Katutura, Windhoek; HM3334/CK0835";
- (c) "Esau, Hendrina; Khomasdal, Windhoek; HM3177/CK0060";
- (d) "Eiman, Anna; Khomasdal, Windhoek; FM3317/DB2452".

JUDGE G.J.C. STRYDOM CHAIRMAN OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

No. 239

1994

ELECTORAL ACT, 1992: GENERAL ELECTIONS FOR THE PRESIDENT AND MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: AMENDMENT OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE 218 OF 1994

In terms of section 73 of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act 24 of 1992), it is hereby made known that the Electoral Commission has amended the Schedule to Government Notice 218 of 1994 by the substitution in Column 2 ("Polling Stations") opposite the constituency Otavi, for the expression "Municipal Office, Otavi" of the expression "Otavi Primary School".

JUDGE G.J.C. STRYDOM CHAIRMAN OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION